## 503848923 05/31/2016

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3895571

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GABRIEL HENDIFAR	05/18/2016
JEREMY R. ANDERSON	05/18/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	APPARATUS LLC		
Street Address:	124 WEST 30TH STREET		
City:	NEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10001		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29562858
Application Number:	29562864
Application Number:	29562869
Application Number:	29562871
Application Number:	29562876
Application Number:	29562877
Application Number:	29562880
Application Number:	29562883
Application Number:	29562885
Application Number:	29562887

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)684-3999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-684-3900

**Email:** jbuchman-ziv@grr.com

Correspondent Name: GOTTLIEB, RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C.

Address Line 1: 270 MADISON AVENUE

Address Line 2: 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

503848923 REEL: 038751 FRAME: 0407

EY KADEN
EY KADEN/
016
?

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=SignedAssignment8693\_incl\_023to032\_05\_31\_2016#page1.tif source=SignedAssignment8693\_incl\_023to032\_05\_31\_2016#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 038751 FRAME: 0408

# **Assignment of Filed Patent Applications**

Date: May 18th 2016

Assignor: Address: Gabriel Hendifar 354 Metzger Road

Rhinebeck, NY 12572

Assignor: Address Jeremy R. Anderson 354 Metzger Road Rhinebeck, NY 12572

Assignee: Address:

Apparatus LLC 124 West 30<sup>th</sup> St.

NEW YORK, NY 10001

If there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them.

This assignment relates to United States patent applications signed by Assignor and each is entitled

## LIGHTING FIXTURE

These patent applications were filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>April 29, 2016</u>, and received Serial Nos.

29/562.858

29/562,864

29562,869

29/562,871

29/562,876

29/562,877

2212025011

29/562,880

29/562,883

29/562,885

29/562,887

These patent applications are called "the Patent Applications".

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment.

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent Applications, the inventions described and claimed in the Patent Applications, and all patents that may issue based on the inventions and on the Patent Applications in the United States and in every foreign country. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent Applications.\*

PATENT REEL: 038751 FRAME: 0409

<sup>\*</sup> Strike italicized sections only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the Patent Application which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this document.

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of this assignment.

TYPED OR					
PRINTED N.	AME(S)	DATE	SIG	NATURE(S)	
Gabriel First Name Middi	Hendifar e Initial Last Name	=/18/16 5/18/10			<b></b> .
Jeremy R. First Name Middl	Anderson c Initial Last Name	3/18/10	//	4	
STATE OF NEW Y		ST.	ATE OF NEW	York York	
	16 before me personally came		On MAY 18	, 2016 before me personally ca R. ANDERSON	ine
	Assignor(s) described in an assignment, and the Assignore cution of the same.	(s) duly exe	cuted the foregoi	the Assignor(s) described in ng Assignment, and the Assignate execution of the same.	
Notary Public STATE OF	Natary Public, State of the No. 01PL461785 Qualified in New York Commission Expires Man	IS County grant County	Notary Publ ATE OF	ic William J. Pluchen Noticy Public, State of New York	
COUNTY OF	WILLIAM J. PLUCINS Nossy Public, State of No		UNTY OF	No. 01914617853  Qualitied in New York County commission Expires March 30, 2019	
On	No. 01744617883 Quasiled in New York C be (SURATINARI) ENJANY NAME	menty 30, 2019	On	before me personally ca	me
	Assignor(s) described in an assignment, and the Assignor(sution of the same.	s) duly exe	cuted the foregoing	the Assignor(s) described in ng Assignment, and the Assign execution of the same.	
Notary Public			Notary Publ	ic	

PATENT REEL: 038751 FRAME: 0410

**RECORDED: 05/31/2016**